

Misc. Judl. Case No. - 07/2024 (Arb)
C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-000603-2024

J.O.(WB00637)

Order No. - 02

Dated – 13.02.2024

Today is fixed for office report.

Perused the office report submitted by the Sdr.

In view of the office report submitted by the Sdr. the applicaton u/s 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act is in order and duly stamped.

No steps taken as per the resolution taken by the local Bar Association.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix:- 15.04.2024 for S/R & A/D.

Requisites at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri