

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-000603-2024

JO(WB00637)

Order No:06

Dated: 19.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files hazira.

Respondent files a petition for maintainability of the present proceeding. Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O is on duty at Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court at Jalpaiguri as Registrar in charge, as such case is adjourned.

Fix 01.08.2024 for hearing petition dated 19.06.2024 filed by the respondent & W/O if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri